funds to the Escrow Account, including, but not limited to, wire transfer instructions, payment 

address, and a complete and executed Form W-9 for the Settlement Fund that reflects a valid tax 

identification number, VEON will deposit, or cause to be deposited, nineteen million nine hundred 

seventy thousand U.S. dollars ($19,970,000) into the Escrow Account. 

10. At any time after entry of this Order, Lead Counsel may, without further approval

from the Court or Defendant, disburse funds from the Settlement Fund to pay reasonable and 

necessary Notice and Administration Costs.